
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

UK-2563.30-15-25 
CTC ICU Sliders, Auto Operators 

ADDENDUM #1 
12/04/2024 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms, and conditions carefully. 

IMPORTANT: RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 01/10/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror should acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposal. 

ITEM #1: NOTICE TO OFFERORS 

• Please see the enclosed information from the project team.

• The “Proposal Due Date” is extended to 01/10/2025.  The time and location for submission of your
proposals remains the same.

• Another addendum will be issued addressing the questions received for this project.

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Ken Scott, Purchasing Officer Typed or Printed Name 

12/04/2024



 

 
 
 

 
 

T 513.241.4474   TF 800.925.4424   720 East Pete Rose Way, Cincinnati, OH 45202      thinkchamplin.com 
 

J:\6-CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT\02 Capital Projects\2563.30 CTC\UK-2563.30-15-25 CTC ICU Sliders, Auto Operators\06 Addenda\Addendum #1\Addendum1_UKHC CTC+AAC DFH_RFP.docx     Page 1 of 2 

Addendum 1 

Client  University of Kentucky Healthcare Date 12/3/24 

Project 
UK Cancer Center  
CTC Frames, Hardware, ICU Sliders, and Auto 
Operators Final Addendum Out 

UK Project # 2563.3 

 Request for Proposal  
UK-2563.30-15-25 Champlin Project # 514-5350 

 
This addendum provides information to clarify or adjust construction items which may affect any or all 
trade contractors.  The original documents for the referenced project are amended as noted in this 
addendum and made part of said documents and shall govern the work covered by the Form of Proposal.  
All work to be in strict accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of contract documents. 
 
SUMMARY OF ATTACHMENTS 
 
PART A - DRAWINGS: 
 
None.  
 
In a pending addendum an updated Drawing Set shall be released providing extensive updates to the 
primary scope of this RFP. 
 
Additionally, a Core and Shell door schedule will be released.  
 
PART B SPECIFICATIONS  
 
None.  
 
In a pending addendum an updated specification shall be released updating the primary scope of this 
RFP. 
 
 
PART C – RESPONSES TO BIDDER QUESTIONS: 
 
None.  
RFI’s have been received but will be addressed in a future addendum.  
 
 
PART D – ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS 
 
None 
 
 
PART E – SKETCHES 
 
None.  
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
  thinkchamplin.com   
 

J:\6-CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT\02 Capital Projects\2563.30 CTC\UK-2563.30-15-25 CTC ICU Sliders, Auto Operators\06 Addenda\Addendum #1\Addendum1_UKHC CTC+AAC DFH_RFP.docx    Page 2 of 2 

 
PART F – UPDATED BID FORMS 
 
None.  

 
End of Addendum 


